

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Text File

Introduced: 9/4/2019 Bill No: 2019-2013, Version: 2

Committee: Committee on Public Safety Status: Passed Finally

Services

Resolution transferring Group Violence Intervention funding within the Department of Public Safety, in the amount of \$100,000 \$33,333.65 from the Bureau of Police to the Bureau of Administration.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. The Department of Public Safety, the Office of Management and Budget, and the City Controller are hereby authorized to transfer \$100,000 Thirty Three Thousand Three Hundred and Thirty Three Dollars and Sixty Five Cents (\$33,333.65) from the Department of Public Safety, Bureau of Police, Professional Services, account string 11101.230000.53.53529.2019, to The Department of Public Safety, Bureau of Administration, Protective/Investigation, account string 11101.210000.53.53529.2019

This amendment adjusts the dollar amount to the exact amount needed for the 2019 contractual obligation with GVI and corrects the JDE account strings.